Form PTO-1595 RECOR ^r (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 07 - 16 - 2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ \checkmark		- -	~
	02498063	original documents or copy thereof.	<u> </u>
	_		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6,27,-03 Kathryn G. Rasmussen	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)	
Eric Askilsrud	Name: Microsoft Co	Name: Microsoft Corporation	
Robert E. Corrington	Internal Address:		57
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One	Microsoft Maria	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address. One		
Security Agreement Change of Na	ime		
_	City: Redmond	State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>980</u>	052
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵	No
Execution Date: June 26, 2003 and June 27, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0607665		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap		the application is: 06/26/2003 and	d
06/27/2003	1		-
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
	ſ		
Additional num	bers attached?		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	e 6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: 1	
Name: William J. Klein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff. Ltd.			
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
Street Address: 10 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000		19-0733	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by deposit ac	count)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
-			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct	ct and any attached copy , §05	
William J. Klein	Manget IIVUA	June 27, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
	luding cover sheet, attachmen led with required cover sheet inf		
Commissioner of Patents & Trade	marks, Box Assignments Washing		
21 40.00 BA		PATENT	

REEL: 014257 FRAME: 0942

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventorship	Kathryn G. Rasmussen et al.
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No.	
MS Docket No.	
Title:	Simplified implementation of adaptable user interfaces

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT Assignor(s):

Kathryn G. Rasmussen 9914 242nd Place SW. Edmonds, WA 98020

Eric Askilsrud 23139 SE 27th Way Sammamish, WA 98075

Robert E. Corrington 11408 NE 117th Street Kirkland, WA 98034

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled " Simplified implementation of adaptable user interfaces," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above, which application was executed by said assignor(s) on the same date appearing next to the signature of said assignor(s) appearing below;

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full Name of Inventor: Kathryn G. Rasmussen

Residence: Edmonds, WA

Post Office Address: 9914 242nd Place SW, Edmonds, WA 98020

Inventor's Signature

Full Name of Inventor: Eric Askilsrud

Residence: Sammamish, WA

Post Office Address: 23139 5E 27th Way, Sammamish, WA 98075

Inventor's Signature

Full Name of Inventor: Robert F. Corrington

Residence: Kirkland, WA

Post Office Address: 11408 NE 117th Street, Kirkland, WA 98034

Inventor's Signature

6-26-03

Date

Citizenship: <u>USA</u>

Citizenship: <u>USA</u>

Date

Citizenship: USA

Date

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full Name of Inventor: Kathryn G. Rasmussen

Residence: Edmonds, WA

Post Office Address: 9914 242nd Place SW, Edmonds, WA 98020

Inventor's Signature

Full Name of Inventor: Eric Askilsrad

Residence: Sammamish, WA

Post Office Address: 23139 SE 27th Way, Sammamish, WA 98075

Full Name of Inventor: Robert E. Corrington

Residence: Kirkland, WA

Post Office Address: 11408 NE 117th Street, Kirkland, WA 98034

Inventor's Signature

Date

Citizenship: USA

Date

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014257 FRAME: 0945

6/26/03 Date

Citizenship: USA

Citizenship: USA

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full Name of Inventor: Kathryn G. Rasmussen Citizenship: USA Residence: Edmonds, WA Post Office Address: 9914 242nd Place SW, Edmonds, WA 98020 **Inventor's Signature** Date Full Name of Inventor: Eric Askilsrud Residence: Sammamish, WA Post Office Address: 23139 SE 27th Way, Sammamish, WA 98075 Inventor's Signature Date Full Name of Inventor: Robert E. Corrington Citizenship: USA Residence: Kirkland, WA

Post Office Address: 11408 NE 117th Street, Kirkland, WA 98034

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/27/2003

Citizenship: USA

P.02/04